(3) For residential lots that are not served by public sewer, the minimum lot size shall be approved 
by the director of the Alamance County Health Department for the purpose of providing 
adequate area for the on-site treatment of sanitary sewage, and in no case shall be less than 
eighteen thousand (18,000) square feet. 

(4) Every lot shall have frontage on a public street, with the exception of townhouse lots, which 
shall have legal access to a public street. 

(5) Every side lot line extended shall be perpendicular to the centerline of the fronting street if such